DTO25
KEY BENEFITS
•	 AEC-Q200 qualified
•	 High-power SMD, up to 3 W on PCB
•	 25 W at 25 °C case temperature
•	 Surface-mount resistor – TO-252 (DPAK) style package
•	 Wide resistance range: 0.016 Ω to 700 kΩ
•	 Non inductive

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION
DTO 025 C 100 k ± 1 % XXX e3
MODEL STYLE CONNECTIONS RESISTANCE
VALUE
TOLERANCE CUSTOM DESIGN LEAD (Pb)-FREE
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
Optional on request:
shape, etc
SAP PART NUMBERING GUIDELINES
GLOBAL
MODEL SIZE LEADS OHMIC VALUE TOLERANCE PACKAGING LEAD (Pb)-FREE
DTO 025 C = surface mount The first four digits are
significant figures and the
last digit specifies the
number of zeros to follow.
R designates decimal point.
48R70 = 48.7 
48701 = 48 700 
10002 = 100 000 
R0100 = 0.01 
R6800 = 0.68 
27000 = 2700  = 2.7 k
F = 1 %
G = 2 %
J = 5 %
K = 10 %
R = reel
500 pieces
T = tube
50 pieces
E3 = pure tin
2 5 C 1 0 0 2 R 3O 0T 0 F ED
power thick film resistors
V I S H AY  I N T E R T E C H N O LO GY,  I N C .
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC
DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
VMN-PT0442-15012/2PRODUCT SHEET
R
ev
is
io
n
18
-D
ec
-1
4
DPAK Medium-Power Thick Film Resistor